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SA KFC CHICKEN - IMOR COB Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [14%, Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum (E415) and Anti- Foaming Agent (E572)].

SA KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 

SA KFC OR Seasoning Monosodium glutamate (flavour enhancer (E621)), spice (black pepper), salt (iodated), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         

SA KFC BREADING SALT Breading Salt

SA KFC MILK & EGG MIX Milk solids (skimmed milk powder, whey powder) (cow’s milk), albumen (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         

CHICKEN - FZN IMOR FILLETS 
(SKINLESS)

Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [14%, Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum (E415) and Anti- Foaming Agent (E572)].

KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 

SA KFC OR Seasoning Monosodium glutamate (flavour enhancer (E621)), spice (black pepper), salt (iodated), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         

SA KFC MILK & EGG MIX Milk solids (skimmed milk powder, whey powder) (cow’s milk), albumen (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         

SA KFC BREADING SALT Breading Salt

CHICKEN - FZN MT ZINGER 
FILLETS

Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [13%, Salt, Modified Starch (E1442), Phosphate (E452, E451, E450), MSG (Flavour Enhancer E621), Spice 
Extract, Thicker (E415), Vegetable Powder (Garlic), Emulsifier (E433), Anticaking Agent (E551)].



KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 

SA KFC BREADER - CRISPY
Leavening agents (sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a), sodium bicarbonate (E500ii)), salt (iodated), dextrose, colourants (turmeric (E100), annatto (E160 (b))), 
unmodified starch (rice), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel)

        

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Pops

Chicken (67.3%), Water, Breader : Wheat flour, Salt (Iodated), Soya flour, Raising agents (Sodium bicarbonate(E500ii), Sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a)), 
Vegetable oil (Sunflower seed), Flavour Enhancer (Monosodium glutamate, E621), Spices (Black pepper (Irradiated)), Milk solids (Skimmed milk), Vegetable powder 
(Onion), Dextrose, Anticaking agent (Silicone dioxide (E551)), Colourant (Turmeric (E100), Predust: Wheat flour, Wheat (gluten), Salt (Iodated), Albumen, vegetable 
oil (Sunflower seed), Raising agents (Sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a), Sodium bicarbonate (E500ii)), Flavour Enhancer (Monosodium glutamate, E621), Spices 
(Black pepper (Irradiated)), Vegetable powder (Onion), Reconstituted Batter (Wheat flour, Salt (Iodated), Raising agents (Sodium bicarbonate (E500ii), Sodium acid 
pyrophosphate (E450a), Monocalcium phosphate (E341i), Sodium aluminum phosphate (E542)), Dextrose, Unmodified starch (Corn), Flavour Enhancer 
(Monosodium glutamate, E621), Spices (Black pepper (Irradiated)), Vegetable powder (Onion), Vegetable oil (Sunflower seed)), Marinade: Salt (Iodated), 
Maltodextrin, Flavour enhancer (Monosodium glutamate, E621), Vegetable powders (Onion, Garlic), Extract of Spice (Pepper, Celery, Capsicum) (Celery)), 
Flavouring, Vegetable oil (Sunflower seed), Vegetable oil [Cottonseed oil / Sunflower seed: TBHQ], Salt: Sodium chloride, Free flowing agents (Sulphate, Calcium, 
Magnesium), Carnal Phosphate: Sodium hydroxide (E524), Potassium hydroxide (E525), Phosphoric acid (E338)

    

KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Sprinkles - Fruit Chutney

Maize Flour (GM), Salt, (Iodated), Acids (Citric Acid (E330), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Sugar, Vegetable Powders (Onion, Garlic), Monosodium Glutamate(E621), 
Maltodextrin, Anticaking Agents (Silicone Dioxide (E551), Tricalcium Phosphate (E341c), Fruit Powder (Orange), Amonium Caramel Powder (E150c), Extracts of 
spices (Paprika (E160c), Herbs & Spices (Celery- Irradiated, Chilli Powder, Paprika), Flavourings (Soya), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Seed), Sodium Saccharin (Non-
nutritive Sweetner) (E954), Dextrose, Flavour Enhancer ((Nucleotides), Disodium Guanulate (E627), Disodium Inosinate (E631))

        

KFC FZN SNACK PATTY

Chicken (62%), Water, Predust: Wheat flour (Wheat (gluten)), Salt (Iodated), Flavour glutamate (Monosodium glutamate (E621)), Mineral salts (Sodium chloride, 
Magnesium chloride (E511), Potassium chloride (E508)), Spice (Black pepper), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower seed), Burger Rusk: Wheat flour (gluten), Calcium 
carbonate (E170), Salt, Raising agent (E503), Reconstituted Batter (Wheat flour, Milk solids (Skimmed milk powder, Whey powder), Vegetable oil (Sunflower seed), 
Albumen), Vegetable oil (Cottonseed oil / Sunflower seed: TBHQ), Salt: Sodium chloride, Free flowing agents (Sulphate, Calcium, Magnesium), Carnal Phosphate: 
Sodium hydroxide (E524), Potassium hydroxide (E525), Phosphoric acid (E338)

   

KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Mt Zinger 
Wings

Chicken 85%, Brine based mixture 15% (Water 13%, Salt, Modified Maize Starch E1442), Monosodium glutamate E621 (Flavour Enhancer), Phosphates 
(Disphosphate (E450), Triphosphate (E451), Spice Extracts (Capsium), Thickeners (Xantham gum (E415), Vegetable powder (Garlic), Emulsifier (Polysorbate 80 
(E433)), Anti-caking Agent (Silicon dioxide (E551))



KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 

SA KFC Breader - Crispy
Leavening agents (sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a), sodium bicarbonate (E500ii)), salt (iodated), dextrose, colourants (turmeric (E100), annatto (E160 (b))), 
unmodified starch (rice), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel)

        

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Mt Zinger 
Wings

Chicken 85%, Brine based mixture 15% (Water 13%, Salt, Modified Maize Starch E1442), Monosodium glutamate E621 (Flavour Enhancer), Phosphates 
(Disphosphate (E450), Triphosphate (E451), Spice Extracts (Capsium), Thickeners (Xantham gum (E415), Vegetable powder (Garlic), Emulsifier (Polysorbate 80 
(E433)), Anti-caking Agent (Silicon dioxide (E551))



KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 

SA KFC Breader - Crispy
Leavening agents (sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a), sodium bicarbonate (E500ii)), salt (iodated), dextrose, colourants (turmeric (E100), annatto (E160 (b))), 
unmodified starch (rice), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel)

        

SA KFC Sauce - Honey, Ginger 
and Soy

 Water, sugar, honey (5%), molasses, acidifiers (E260, E330), modified maize starch (sulphur dioxide) (E1422), salt, caramel colourant (E150c), ginger root (1%), 
vegetable oil (sunflower seed) (contains antioxidant TBHQ), soya sauce (0.51%) [(water, hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), salt, sugar, flavouring, caramel 
colourant (E150d), phosphoric acid (E338), citric acid, flavour enhancer (monosodium glutamate) (E621), acetic acid (E260), xanthan gum, preservative (sodium 
benzoate) (E211)], garlic, preservative [potassium sorbate (E202)], guar gum.

      

Contains / Used in the same facility

Chicken

Please note that drinks, sides and extras for meals are listed seperately

KFC Pops with or 
without Sprinkles

IngredientsProduct

KFC Zinger Fillet

KFC Patty - Snack 
Burger

KFC Zinger Wings

KFC Dunked Wings

KFC Chicken Piece - 
Original Recipe

KFC Chicken Fillet - 
Original Recipe

The allergen information provided is accurate and up-to-date to the best of our knowledge. It is based entirely on the information provided by our ingredient manufacturers and suppliers and KFC (Pty) Limited will not be held liable for any omissions or failure to provide updated or correct information nor negligence on the part of the supplier or manufacturer.

The allergen information provided is accurate and up-to-date to the best of our knowledge. It is based entirely on the information provided by our ingredient manufacturers and suppliers and KFC (Pty) Limited will not be held liable for any omissions or failure to provide updated or correct information nor negligence on the part of the supplier or manufacturer.
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Contains / Used in the same facility

Chicken

Please note that drinks, sides and extras for meals are listed seperately

IngredientsProduct

SA KFC Nugget - Original Recipe 

Chicken (77%), Coating (23%) [Batter: Water (8%), Maize Starch, Flour (Wheat, Gluten), Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Spice, MSG (Flavour Enhancer (E621)), 
Dextrose, Raising Agent (E500), Thickeners (E412,E415), Predust: Flour (Wheat, Gluten), Maize Starch, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Spices, Stabilizer (E466), 
Breading: Flour (Wheat, Gluten),  Spices (Irradiated), Vegetable Powder, Herbs (Irradiated), Stabilizer (E468)], Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Seed; TBHQ (E319)), Spice 
[Salt, MSG- Flavour enhancer (E621), Spices (Irradiated), Dextrin (E1400),Vegetable Concentrate (Soya), Vegetable Powder, Thickener (E415), Herbs (Irradiated), 
Flavouring].

    

KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Nugget - Zinger

Chicken (72.1%), Coating (27.9%) [Batter: Water (6.1%), Maize Starch, Flour (Wheat, Gluten), Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Spice, MSG (Flavour Enhancer (E621)), 
Dextrose, Raising Agent (E500), Thickeners (E412,E415), Predust: Flour (Wheat, Gluten), Maize Starch, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Spices, Stabilizer (E466), 
Breadcrumb: Wheatflour (Gluten), Salt, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Seed)], Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Seed; TBHQ (E319)), Spice [Maize flour, Salt (Iodated), MSG 
(Flavour Enhancer (E621)), Vegetable Powder (Garlic), Flavourings, Extracts of Spices (Capsicum), Flavour enhancer (Disodium Guanylate(E627), Disodium 
Inosinate(E631)), Anti-caking agent (Silicon Dioxide (E551)), Soya flour (Soya)].

    

KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Pops

Chicken (67.3%), Water, Breader : Wheat flour, Salt (Iodated), Soya flour, Raising agents (Sodium bicarbonate(E500ii), Sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a)), 
Vegetable oil (Sunflower seed), Flavour Enhancer (Monosodium glutamate, E621), Spices (Black pepper (Irradiated)), Milk solids (Skimmed milk), Vegetable powder 
(Onion), Dextrose, Anticaking agent (Silicone dioxide (E551)), Colourant (Turmeric (E100), Predust: Wheat flour, Wheat (gluten), Salt (Iodated), Albumen, vegetable 
oil (Sunflower seed), Raising agents (Sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a), Sodium bicarbonate (E500ii)), Flavour Enhancer (Monosodium glutamate, E621), Spices 
(Black pepper (Irradiated)), Vegetable powder (Onion), Reconstituted Batter (Wheat flour, Salt (Iodated), Raising agents (Sodium bicarbonate (E500ii), Sodium acid 
pyrophosphate (E450a), Monocalcium phosphate (E341i), Sodium aluminum phosphate (E542)), Dextrose, Unmodified starch (Corn), Flavour Enhancer 
(Monosodium glutamate, E621), Spices (Black pepper (Irradiated)), Vegetable powder (Onion), Vegetable oil (Sunflower seed)), Marinade: Salt (Iodated), 
Maltodextrin, Flavour enhancer (Monosodium glutamate, E621), Vegetable powders (Onion, Garlic), Extract of Spice (Pepper, Celery, Capsicum) (Celery)), 
Flavouring, Vegetable oil (Sunflower seed), Vegetable oil [Cottonseed oil / Sunflower seed: TBHQ], Salt: Sodium chloride, Free flowing agents (Sulphate, Calcium, 
Magnesium), Carnal Phosphate: Sodium hydroxide (E524), Potassium hydroxide (E525), Phosphoric acid (E338)

    

KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Sauce - Honey, Ginger 
and Soy

 Water, sugar, honey (5%), molasses, acidifiers (E260, E330), modified maize starch (sulphur dioxide) (E1422), salt, caramel colourant (E150c), ginger root (1%), 
vegetable oil (sunflower seed) (contains antioxidant TBHQ), soya sauce (0.51%) [(water, hydrolysed vegetable protein (soya), salt, sugar, flavouring, caramel 
colourant (E150d), phosphoric acid (E338), citric acid, flavour enhancer (monosodium glutamate) (E621), acetic acid (E260), xanthan gum, preservative (sodium 
benzoate) (E211)], garlic, preservative [potassium sorbate (E202)], guar gum.

      

KFC SNACK PATTY

Chicken (62%), Water, Predust: Wheat flour (Wheat (gluten)), Salt (Iodated), Flavour glutamate (Monosodium glutamate (E621)), Mineral salts (Sodium chloride, 
Magnesium chloride (E511), Potassium chloride (E508)), Spice (Black pepper), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower seed), Burger Rusk: Wheat flour (gluten), Calcium 
carbonate (E170), Salt, Raising agent (E503), Reconstituted Batter (Wheat flour, Milk solids (Skimmed milk powder, Whey powder), Vegetable oil (Sunflower seed), 
Albumen), Vegetable oil (Cottonseed oil / Sunflower seed: TBHQ), Salt: Sodium chloride, Free flowing agents (Sulphate, Calcium, Magnesium), Carnal Phosphate: 
Sodium hydroxide (E524), Potassium hydroxide (E525), Phosphoric acid (E338)

   

KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

KFC Patty - Snack 
Burger

KFC Dunked Pops

KFC Nugget - Original 
Recipe

KFC Nugget - Zinger

The allergen information provided is accurate and up-to-date to the best of our knowledge. It is based entirely on the information provided by our ingredient manufacturers and suppliers and KFC (Pty) Limited will not be held liable for any omissions or failure to provide updated or correct information nor negligence on the part of the supplier or manufacturer.
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SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Imor Fillets 
(Skinless)

Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [14%, Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum (E415) and Anti- Foaming Agent (E572)].     

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 
SA KFC OR Seasoning Monosodium glutamate (flavour enhancer (E621)), spice (black pepper), salt (iodated), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Milk & Egg Mix Milk solids (skimmed milk powder, whey powder) (cow’s milk), albumen (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Breading Salt Breading Salt

SA KFC Tortillas - Regular
Wheat Flour (Gluten), Water, Non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (Palm oil), Humectant (E422), Flour improver {Emulsifier (E471), Acidity regulators (E330), 
Stabiliser [(Guar gum (E412), Cellulose gum (E466)], Enzymes (non-animal origin)}, Sugar, Raising agent (E341, E500, E450, Corn starch), Salt, Preservatives: 
Calcium propionate (E282), Potassium sorbate (E202), Citric Acid (E330).

    

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Shredded Lettuce Shredded Iceberg Lettuce    
SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Imor Fillets 
(Skinless)

Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [14%, Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum (E415) and Anti- Foaming Agent (E572)].     

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 
SA KFC OR Seasoning Monosodium glutamate (flavour enhancer (E621)), spice (black pepper), salt (iodated), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Milk & Egg Mix Milk solids (skimmed milk powder, whey powder) (cow’s milk), albumen (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Breading Salt Breading Salt

SA KFC Tortillas - Regular
Wheat Flour (Gluten), Water, Non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (Palm oil), Humectant (E422), Flour improver {Emulsifier (E471), Acidity regulators (E330), 
Stabiliser [(Guar gum (E412), Cellulose gum (E466)], Enzymes (non-animal origin)}, Sugar, Raising agent (E341, E500, E450, Corn starch), Salt, Preservatives: 
Calcium propionate (E282), Potassium sorbate (E202), Citric Acid (E330).

    

SA KFC Dressing - Sweet Chili
Water, sugar, invert sugar syrup, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, salt, modified maize starch (E1422), tomato paste, fresh chilli, irradiated spices 
(dried chilli, ginger powder), fresh garlic, dehydrated onion flakes, acidifier (E330), lemon juice concentrate (contains sulphur dioxide), colourant (caramel), 
xanthan gum (E415), paprika oil, flavourant (capsicum), preservatives [sodium benzoate (E211), potassium sorbate (E202)].

     

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Shredded Lettuce Shredded Iceberg Lettuce    
SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Imor Fillets 
(Skinless)

Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [14%, Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum (E415) and Anti- Foaming Agent (E572)].     

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 
SA KFC OR Seasoning Monosodium glutamate (flavour enhancer (E621)), spice (black pepper), salt (iodated), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Milk & Egg Mix Milk solids (skimmed milk powder, whey powder) (cow’s milk), albumen (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Breading Salt Breading Salt

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Mt Zinger 
Fillets

Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [13%, Salt, Modified Starch (E1442), Phosphate (E452, E451, E450), MSG (Flavour Enhancer E621), Spice 
Extract, Thicker (E415), Vegetable Powder (Garlic), Emulsifier (E433), Anticaking Agent (E551)].



SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 

SA KFC BREADER - CRISPY
Leavening agents (sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a), sodium bicarbonate (E500ii)), salt (iodated), dextrose, colourants (turmeric (E100), annatto (E160 (b))), 
unmodified starch (rice), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel)

        

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Imor Fillets 
(Skinless)

Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [14%, Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum (E415) and Anti- Foaming Agent (E572)].     

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 
SA KFC OR Seasoning Monosodium glutamate (flavour enhancer (E621)), spice (black pepper), salt (iodated), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Milk & Egg Mix Milk solids (skimmed milk powder, whey powder) (cow’s milk), albumen (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Breading Salt Breading Salt

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Shredded Lettuce Shredded Iceberg Lettuce    
SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Tortillas - Regular
Wheat Flour (Gluten), Water, Non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (Palm oil), Humectant (E422), Flour improver {Emulsifier (E471), Acidity regulators (E330), 
Stabiliser [(Guar gum (E412), Cellulose gum (E466)], Enzymes (non-animal origin)}, Sugar, Raising agent (E341, E500, E450, Corn starch), Salt, Preservatives: 
Calcium propionate (E282), Potassium sorbate (E202), Citric Acid (E330).

    

SA KFC Hash Browns Potato, Edible Vegetable Oil (Palmolein Oil), Corn Flour, Iodized Salt, Onion Powder   

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Mt Zinger 
Fillets

Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [13%, Salt, Modified Starch (E1442), Phosphate (E452, E451, E450), MSG (Flavour Enhancer E621), Spice 
Extract, Thicker (E415), Vegetable Powder (Garlic), Emulsifier (E433), Anticaking Agent (E551)].



SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 

SA KFC Breader - Crispy
Leavening agents (sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a), sodium bicarbonate (E500ii)), salt (iodated), dextrose, colourants (turmeric (E100), annatto (E160 (b))), 
unmodified starch (rice), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel)

        

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Shredded Lettuce Shredded Iceberg Lettuce    
SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Tortillas - Regular
Wheat Flour (Gluten), Water, Non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (Palm oil), Humectant (E422), Flour improver {Emulsifier (E471), Acidity regulators (E330), 
Stabiliser [(Guar gum (E412), Cellulose gum (E466)], Enzymes (non-animal origin)}, Sugar, Raising agent (E341, E500, E450, Corn starch), Salt, Preservatives: 
Calcium propionate (E282), Potassium sorbate (E202), Citric Acid (E330).

    

SA KFC Hash Browns Potato, Edible Vegetable Oil (Palmolein Oil), Corn Flour, Iodized Salt, Onion Powder   

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

IngredientsProduct

Contains / Used in the same facility

Twisters & BoxMasters

Please note that drinks, sides and extras for meals are listed seperately

KFC Twister - Original

KFC Twister - Sweet Chilli

Twister Zinger Fillet Swop

KFC BOXMASTER - 
ZINGER

KFC Boxmaster - Colonel

The allergen information provided is accurate and up-to-date to the best of our knowledge. It is based entirely on the information provided by our ingredient manufacturers and suppliers and KFC (Pty) Limited will not be held liable for any omissions or failure to provide updated or correct information nor negligence on the part of the supplier or manufacturer.
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hIngredientsProduct

Contains / Used in the same facility

Twisters & BoxMasters

Please note that drinks, sides and extras for meals are listed seperately

SA KFC Tortillas - Mini
Wheat Flour (Gluten), Water, Nonhydrogenated vegetable fat (Palm oil), Humectant (E422), Flour improver {Emulsifier (E471), Acidity regulators (E330), 
Stabiliser [(Guar gum (E412), Cellulose gum (E466)], Enzymes (non-animal origin)}, Sugar, Raising agent (E341, E500, E450, Corn starch), Salt, Preservatives: 
Potassium sorbate (E202), Calcium propionate (E282), Citric Acid (E330).

    

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Mt KFC 
Mini Fillets

Chicken, Water, Salt (iodated), Monosodium Glutamate (Flavour Enhancer)(E621), Modified Starch (E1442) (Maize), Flavouring(capsicum), Thickeners (Guar 
Gum (E412), Xanthan Gum(E415)), Flavour Enhancer (Nucleotides)(Disodium Guanylate (E627), Disodium Inosinate (E631)), Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), 
Leavening Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate (E500ii)), Vegetable Powder (Garlic)

    

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 

SA KFC Breader - Crispy
Leavening agents (sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a), sodium bicarbonate (E500ii)), salt (iodated), dextrose, colourants (turmeric (E100), annatto (E160 (b))), 
unmodified starch (rice), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel)

        

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Dressing - Tangy

Water, Vegetable Oil (24 %) (Canola Seed) (Antioxidant : Tocopherol (E307)), Sugar, Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Modified Corn Starch (E1442), Gherkins (Gherkins, 
Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Spices, Preservative: Benzoic Acid (E210), Natural Flavouring), Salt (non-iodated), Pasteurised Egg Yolk Powder, Mustard Powder 
(Radurised), Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid (E270)), Colourants (Sunset Yellow (E110) and Caramel Liquid (E150c)), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum (E415)), Herbs 
(Radurised), Lemon Concentrate, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate (E202) and Sodium Benzoate (E211)), Black Pepper (Radurised).

          

SA KFC Shredded Lettuce Shredded Iceberg Lettuce    

KFC Wrapsta

The allergen information provided is accurate and up-to-date to the best of our knowledge. It is based entirely on the information provided by our ingredient manufacturers and suppliers and KFC (Pty) Limited will not be held liable for any omissions or failure to provide updated or correct information nor negligence on the part of the supplier or manufacturer.
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SA KFC Veggie Patty
Vegetables (Potatoes, Peas, Carrot, Sweet Corn) , Bread Crumb (Wheat Flour, Yeast, Edible Common Salt, Pemitted Class II Preservative {INS 282}, Antioxidant 
{INS 300}), Palolein Oil, Batter (Wheat Flour, Corn Flour, Edible Common Salt, Thickener {INS 466}), Rice Flakes, Corn Flour, Edible Common Salt, Onion Powder, 
Garlic Powder, Parsley

   

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Shredded Lettuce Shredded Iceberg Lettuce    

SA KFC Bread - Buns Watersplit
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Veggie Patty
Vegetables (Potatoes, Peas, Carrot, Sweet Corn) , Bread Crumb (Wheat Flour, Yeast, Edible Common Salt, Pemitted Class II Preservative {INS 282}, Antioxidant 
{INS 300}), Palolein Oil, Batter (Wheat Flour, Corn Flour, Edible Common Salt, Thickener {INS 466}), Rice Flakes, Corn Flour, Edible Common Salt, Onion Powder, 
Garlic Powder, Parsley

   

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Shredded Lettuce Shredded Iceberg Lettuce    

SA KFC Bread - Buns Watersplit
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk Protein, 
Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Veggie Patty
Vegetables (Potatoes, Peas, Carrot, Sweet Corn) , Bread Crumb (Wheat Flour, Yeast, Edible Common Salt, Pemitted Class II Preservative {INS 282}, Antioxidant 
{INS 300}), Palolein Oil, Batter (Wheat Flour, Corn Flour, Edible Common Salt, Thickener {INS 466}), Rice Flakes, Corn Flour, Edible Common Salt, Onion Powder, 
Garlic Powder, Parsley

   

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Shredded Lettuce Shredded Iceberg Lettuce    

SA KFC Bread - Buns Watersplit
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Dressing - Zinger
Water, vegetable oil (29%) [Sunflower seed, antioxidant: TBHQ (E319)], vinegar, sugar, stabiliser (E1442), salt, egg yolk (12% salted), irradiated spices (dried chilli, 
cayenne), xanthan gum (E415), lemon juice concentrate (contains sulphur dioxide), irradiated vegetable powder (garlic, onion), flavourant (capsicum), preservative 
[potassium sorbate (E202)].

     

SA KFC Veggie Patty
Vegetables (Potatoes, Peas, Carrot, Sweet Corn) , Bread Crumb (Wheat Flour, Yeast, Edible Common Salt, Pemitted Class II Preservative {INS 282}, Antioxidant 
{INS 300}), Palolein Oil, Batter (Wheat Flour, Corn Flour, Edible Common Salt, Thickener {INS 466}), Rice Flakes, Corn Flour, Edible Common Salt, Onion Powder, 
Garlic Powder, Parsley

   

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Shredded Lettuce Shredded Iceberg Lettuce    

SA KFC Bread - Buns Watersplit
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk Protein, 
Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Dressing - Zinger
Water, vegetable oil (29%) [Sunflower seed, antioxidant: TBHQ (E319)], vinegar, sugar, stabiliser (E1442), salt, egg yolk (12% salted), irradiated spices (dried chilli, 
cayenne), xanthan gum (E415), lemon juice concentrate (contains sulphur dioxide), irradiated vegetable powder (garlic, onion), flavourant (capsicum), preservative 
[potassium sorbate (E202)].

     

SA KFC Veggie Patty
Vegetables (Potatoes, Peas, Carrot, Sweet Corn) , Bread Crumb (Wheat Flour, Yeast, Edible Common Salt, Pemitted Class II Preservative {INS 282}, Antioxidant 
{INS 300}), Palolein Oil, Batter (Wheat Flour, Corn Flour, Edible Common Salt, Thickener {INS 466}), Rice Flakes, Corn Flour, Edible Common Salt, Onion Powder, 
Garlic Powder, Parsley

   

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Shredded Lettuce Shredded Iceberg Lettuce    

SA KFC Bread - Buns Watersplit
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Dressing - Sweet Chili
Water, sugar, invert sugar syrup, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, salt, modified maize starch (E1422), tomato paste, fresh chilli, irradiated spices (dried 
chilli, ginger powder), fresh garlic, dehydrated onion flakes, acidifier (E330), lemon juice concentrate (contains sulphur dioxide), colourant (caramel), xanthan gum 
(E415), paprika oil, flavourant (capsicum), preservatives [sodium benzoate (E211), potassium sorbate (E202)].

     

Please note that drinks, sides and extras for meals are listed seperately

Contains / Used in the same facility

Product Ingredients

KFC Veggie Burger - 
Zinger

KFC Veggie Burger - 
Cheese

KFC Veggi Burger

KFC Veggie Burger - 
Sweet Chilli

KFC Veggie Burger - 
Zinger & Cheese

Veggie Burgers

The allergen information provided is accurate and up-to-date to the best of our knowledge. It is based entirely on the information provided by our ingredient manufacturers and suppliers and KFC (Pty) Limited will not be held liable for any omissions or failure to provide updated or correct information nor negligence on the part of the supplier or manufacturer.
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Please note that drinks, sides and extras for meals are listed seperately

Contains / Used in the same facility

Product Ingredients

Veggie Burgers

SA KFC Veggie Patty
Vegetables (Potatoes, Peas, Carrot, Sweet Corn) , Bread Crumb (Wheat Flour, Yeast, Edible Common Salt, Pemitted Class II Preservative {INS 282}, Antioxidant 
{INS 300}), Palolein Oil, Batter (Wheat Flour, Corn Flour, Edible Common Salt, Thickener {INS 466}), Rice Flakes, Corn Flour, Edible Common Salt, Onion Powder, 
Garlic Powder, Parsley

   

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Dressing - Sweet Chili
Water, sugar, invert sugar syrup, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, salt, modified maize starch (E1422), tomato paste, fresh chilli, irradiated spices (dried 
chilli, ginger powder), fresh garlic, dehydrated onion flakes, acidifier (E330), lemon juice concentrate (contains sulphur dioxide), colourant (caramel), xanthan gum 
(E415), paprika oil, flavourant (capsicum), preservatives [sodium benzoate (E211), potassium sorbate (E202)].

     

SA KFC Shredded Lettuce Shredded Iceberg Lettuce    

SA KFC Bread - Buns Watersplit
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk Protein, 
Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Hash Browns Potato, Edible Vegetable Oil (Palmolein Oil), Corn Flour, Iodized Salt, Onion Powder   
SA KFC Pineapple Rings Pineapples, Water, Sugar, Citric, Acid 
SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Shredded Lettuce Shredded Iceberg Lettuce    

SA KFC Bread - Buns Watersplit
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk Protein, 
Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

KFC Veggie Burger - 
Sweet Chilli Cheese

KFC Veggie Burger - 
Hash Brown

The allergen information provided is accurate and up-to-date to the best of our knowledge. It is based entirely on the information provided by our ingredient manufacturers and suppliers and KFC (Pty) Limited will not be held liable for any omissions or failure to provide updated or correct information nor negligence on the part of the supplier or manufacturer.
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SA KFC Tortillas - Mini
Wheat Flour (Gluten), Water, Nonhydrogenated vegetable fat (Palm oil), Humectant (E422), Flour improver {Emulsifier (E471), Acidity regulators (E330), Stabiliser 
[(Guar gum (E412), Cellulose gum (E466)], Enzymes (non-animal origin)}, Sugar, Raising agent (E341, E500, E450, Corn starch), Salt, Preservatives: Potassium 
sorbate (E202), Calcium propionate (E282), Citric Acid (E330).

    

SA KFC Hash Browns Potato, Edible Vegetable Oil (Palmolein Oil), Corn Flour, Iodized Salt, Onion Powder   
SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Whole Egg Pasteurised Raw Shell Egg 
SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Sauce - Tomato Ketchup Water, Tomato paste (24%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Spice and herb extracts, Spices, Dehydrated vegetable (garlic).  Contain: Celery     

SA KFC Tortillas - Mini
Wheat Flour (Gluten), Water, Nonhydrogenated vegetable fat (Palm oil), Humectant (E422), Flour improver {Emulsifier (E471), Acidity regulators (E330), Stabiliser 
[(Guar gum (E412), Cellulose gum (E466)], Enzymes (non-animal origin)}, Sugar, Raising agent (E341, E500, E450, Corn starch), Salt, Preservatives: Potassium 
sorbate (E202), Calcium propionate (E282), Citric Acid (E330).

    

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Mt KFC 
Mini Fillets

Chicken, Water, Salt (iodated), Monosodium Glutamate (Flavour Enhancer)(E621), Modified Starch (E1442) (Maize), Flavouring(capsicum), Thickeners (Guar Gum 
(E412), Xanthan Gum(E415)), Flavour Enhancer (Nucleotides)(Disodium Guanylate (E627), Disodium Inosinate (E631)), Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Leavening 
Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate (E500ii)), Vegetable Powder (Garlic)

    

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 

SA KFC Breader - Crispy
Leavening agents (sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a), sodium bicarbonate (E500ii)), salt (iodated), dextrose, colourants (turmeric (E100), annatto (E160 (b))), 
unmodified starch (rice), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel)

        

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Whole Egg Pasteurised Raw Shell Egg 

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Sauce - Tomato Ketchup Water, Tomato paste (24%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Spice and herb extracts, Spices, Dehydrated vegetable (garlic).  Contain: Celery     

SA KFC Bread - Bun Snack Burger
Flour, (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Whole Egg Pasteurised Raw Shell Egg 

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Bread - Bun Snack Burger
Flour, (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Whole Egg Pasteurised Raw Shell Egg 

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Fzn Snack Patty

Chicken (62%), Water, Predust: Wheat flour (Wheat (gluten)), Salt (Iodated), Flavour glutamate (Monosodium glutamate (E621)), Mineral salts (Sodium chloride, 
Magnesium chloride (E511), Potassium chloride (E508)), Spice (Black pepper), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower seed), Burger Rusk: Wheat flour (gluten), Calcium 
carbonate (E170), Salt, Raising agent (E503), Reconstituted Batter (Wheat flour, Milk solids (Skimmed milk powder, Whey powder), Vegetable oil (Sunflower seed), 
Albumen), Vegetable oil (Cottonseed oil / Sunflower seed: TBHQ), Salt: Sodium chloride, Free flowing agents (Sulphate, Calcium, Magnesium), Carnal Phosphate: 
Sodium hydroxide (E524), Potassium hydroxide (E525), Phosphoric acid (E338)

   

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Bread - Bun Snack Burger
Flour, (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Whole Egg Pasteurised Raw Shell Egg 

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Sauce - Tomato Ketchup Water, Tomato paste (24%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Spice and herb extracts, Spices, Dehydrated vegetable (garlic).  Contain: Celery     

SA KFC Fzn Snack Patty

Chicken (62%), Water, Predust: Wheat flour (Wheat (gluten)), Salt (Iodated), Flavour glutamate (Monosodium glutamate (E621)), Mineral salts (Sodium chloride, 
Magnesium chloride (E511), Potassium chloride (E508)), Spice (Black pepper), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower seed), Burger Rusk: Wheat flour (gluten), Calcium 
carbonate (E170), Salt, Raising agent (E503), Reconstituted Batter (Wheat flour, Milk solids (Skimmed milk powder, Whey powder), Vegetable oil (Sunflower seed), 
Albumen), Vegetable oil (Cottonseed oil / Sunflower seed: TBHQ), Salt: Sodium chloride, Free flowing agents (Sulphate, Calcium, Magnesium), Carnal Phosphate: 
Sodium hydroxide (E524), Potassium hydroxide (E525), Phosphoric acid (E338)

   

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Bread - Bun Snack Burger
Flour, (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Whole Egg Pasteurised Raw Shell Egg 

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Sauce - Tomato Ketchup Water, Tomato paste (24%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Spice and herb extracts, Spices, Dehydrated vegetable (garlic).  Contain: Celery     
SA KFC Hash Browns Potato, Edible Vegetable Oil (Palmolein Oil), Corn Flour, Iodized Salt, Onion Powder   
SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Bread - Bun Snack Burger
Flour, (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Whole Egg Pasteurised Raw Shell Egg 

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Sauce - Tomato Ketchup Water, Tomato paste (24%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Spice and herb extracts, Spices, Dehydrated vegetable (garlic).  Contain: Celery     
CHICKEN - FZN SNACK PATTY

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Imor Fillets 
(Skinless)

Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [14%, Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum (E415) and Anti- Foaming Agent (E572)].     

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 
SA KFC OR Seasoning Monosodium glutamate (flavour enhancer (E621)), spice (black pepper), salt (iodated), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Milk & Egg Mix Milk solids (skimmed milk powder, whey powder) (cow’s milk), albumen (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Breading Salt Breading Salt

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Hash Browns Potato, Edible Vegetable Oil (Palmolein Oil), Corn Flour, Iodized Salt, Onion Powder   
SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Sauce - Tomato Ketchup Water, Tomato paste (24%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Spice and herb extracts, Spices, Dehydrated vegetable (garlic).  Contain: Celery     

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Bread - Buns Watersplit
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

Please note that drinks, sides and extras for meals are listed seperately

KFC A.M. Delux

Brekkie Items

KFC A.M. Riser with Hash Brown

KFC A.M. Riser with Patty

KFC A.M. Mini Twister

KFC A.M. Crunch Wrap

KFC A.M. Snacker

KFC A.M. Snacker with Patty

KFC A.M. Riser with Patty

Contains / Used in the same facility

Product Ingredients
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Please note that drinks, sides and extras for meals are listed seperately

Brekkie Items
Contains / Used in the same facility

Product Ingredients

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Imor Fillets 
(Skinless)

Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [14%, Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum (E415) and Anti- Foaming Agent (E572)].     

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 
SA KFC OR Seasoning Monosodium glutamate (flavour enhancer (E621)), spice (black pepper), salt (iodated), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Milk & Egg Mix Milk solids (skimmed milk powder, whey powder) (cow’s milk), albumen (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Breading Salt Breading Salt

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Hash Browns Potato, Edible Vegetable Oil (Palmolein Oil), Corn Flour, Iodized Salt, Onion Powder   
SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Sauce - Tomato Ketchup Water, Tomato paste (24%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Spice and herb extracts, Spices, Dehydrated vegetable (garlic).  Contain: Celery     

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Bread - Buns Watersplit
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Whole Egg Pasteurised Raw Shell Egg 

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Imor Fillets 
(Skinless)

Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [14%, Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum (E415) and Anti- Foaming Agent (E572)].     

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 
SA KFC OR Seasoning Monosodium glutamate (flavour enhancer (E621)), spice (black pepper), salt (iodated), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Milk & Egg Mix Milk solids (skimmed milk powder, whey powder) (cow’s milk), albumen (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Breading Salt Breading Salt

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Hash Browns Potato, Edible Vegetable Oil (Palmolein Oil), Corn Flour, Iodized Salt, Onion Powder   
SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Sauce - Tomato Ketchup Water, Tomato paste (24%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Spice and herb extracts, Spices, Dehydrated vegetable (garlic).  Contain: Celery     

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Bread - Buns Watersplit
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Imor Fillets 
(Skinless)

Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [14%, Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum (E415) and Anti- Foaming Agent (E572)].     

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 
SA KFC OR Seasoning Monosodium glutamate (flavour enhancer (E621)), spice (black pepper), salt (iodated), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Milk & Egg Mix Milk solids (skimmed milk powder, whey powder) (cow’s milk), albumen (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
SA KFC Breading Salt Breading Salt

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Hash Browns Potato, Edible Vegetable Oil (Palmolein Oil), Corn Flour, Iodized Salt, Onion Powder   
SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 

SA KFC Sauce - Tomato Ketchup Water, Tomato paste (24%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Spice and herb extracts, Spices, Dehydrated vegetable (garlic).  Contain: Celery     

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Bread - Buns Watersplit
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Whole Egg Pasteurised Raw Shell Egg 

SA KFC Bread - Bun Snack Burger
Flour, (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Whole Egg Pasteurised Raw Shell Egg 

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Sauce - Tomato Ketchup Water, Tomato paste (24%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Spice and herb extracts, Spices, Dehydrated vegetable (garlic).  Contain: Celery     

SA KFC Fzn Snack Patty

Chicken (62%), Water, Predust: Wheat flour (Wheat (gluten)), Salt (Iodated), Flavour glutamate (Monosodium glutamate (E621)), Mineral salts (Sodium chloride, 
Magnesium chloride (E511), Potassium chloride (E508)), Spice (Black pepper), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower seed), Burger Rusk: Wheat flour (gluten), Calcium 
carbonate (E170), Salt, Raising agent (E503), Reconstituted Batter (Wheat flour, Milk solids (Skimmed milk powder, Whey powder), Vegetable oil (Sunflower seed), 
Albumen), Vegetable oil (Cottonseed oil / Sunflower seed: TBHQ), Salt: Sodium chloride, Free flowing agents (Sulphate, Calcium, Magnesium), Carnal Phosphate: 
Sodium hydroxide (E524), Potassium hydroxide (E525), Phosphoric acid (E338)

   

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Tomato Fresh tomato    

SA KFC Tortillas - Mini
Wheat Flour (Gluten), Water, Nonhydrogenated vegetable fat (Palm oil), Humectant (E422), Flour improver {Emulsifier (E471), Acidity regulators (E330), Stabiliser 
[(Guar gum (E412), Cellulose gum (E466)], Enzymes (non-animal origin)}, Sugar, Raising agent (E341, E500, E450, Corn starch), Salt, Preservatives: Potassium 
sorbate (E202), Calcium propionate (E282), Citric Acid (E330).

    

SA KFC Chicken - Fzn Mt KFC 
Mini Fillets

Chicken, Water, Salt (iodated), Monosodium Glutamate (Flavour Enhancer)(E621), Modified Starch (E1442) (Maize), Flavouring(capsicum), Thickeners (Guar Gum 
(E412), Xanthan Gum(E415)), Flavour Enhancer (Nucleotides)(Disodium Guanylate (E627), Disodium Inosinate (E631)), Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Leavening 
Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate (E500ii)), Vegetable Powder (Garlic)

    

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam: Dimethyl Polysiloxane - E900 
SA KFC Breading Flour Cake Wheat flour 

SA KFC BREADER - CRISPY
Leavening agents (sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a), sodium bicarbonate (E500ii)), salt (iodated), dextrose, colourants (turmeric (E100), annatto (E160 (b))), 
unmodified starch (rice), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel)

        

SA KFC Dairy - Sliced Cheese
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk 
Protein, Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SA KFC Whole Egg Pasteurised Raw Shell Egg 

SA KFC Dressing - Colonel
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika

     

SA KFC Sauce - Tomato Ketchup Water, Tomato paste (24%), Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Spice and herb extracts, Spices, Dehydrated vegetable (garlic).  Contain: Celery     

KFC AM Crunch Box

KFC A.M. Delux with Egg

KFC A.M. Delux - Meal(Add ons 
and extras listed seperately)

KFC A.M. Delux with Egg - 
Meal(Add ons and extras listed 

seperately)

KFC AM Riser Patty  - Meal(Add 
ons and extras listed seperately)

The allergen information provided is accurate and up-to-date to the best of our knowledge. It is based entirely on the information provided by our ingredient manufacturers and suppliers and KFC (Pty) Limited will not be held liable for any omissions or failure to provide updated or correct information nor negligence on the part of the supplier or manufacturer.
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CHICKEN - FZN IMOR FILLETS 
(SKINLESS) Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [14%, Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum (E415) and Anti- Foaming Agent (E572)].

KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam:  Dimethyl polysiloxane- E900 
CAKE WHEAT FLOUR Cake Wheat Flour 
SA KFC OR Seasoning Monosodium glutamate (flavour enhancer (E621)), spice (black pepper), salt (iodated), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
MILK & EGG MIX Milk solids (skimmed milk powder, whey powder) (cow’s milk), albumen (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
DRY - BREADING SALT Breading Salt

COLONEL DRESSING 540G
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika powder, titanium colourant (E171), preservatives [potassium sorbate (E202), 
sorbic acid (E200)], antioxidant (EDTA).

    

NEVADA ICEBERG LETTUCE Shredded Lettuce    
TOMATO 12 Kg Fresh Tomato    

BREAD - BUNS WATERSPLIT
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

CHICKEN - FZN MT ZINGER 
FILLETS

Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [13%, Salt, Modified Starch (E1442), Phosphate (E452, E451, E450), MSG (Flavour Enhancer E621), Spice 
Extract, Thicker (E415), Vegetable Powder (Garlic), Emulsifier (E433), Anticaking Agent (E551)].

 

KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam:  Dimethyl polysiloxane- E900 
CAKE WHEAT FLOUR Cake Wheat Flour 

BREADER - CRISPY
Leavening agents (sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a), sodium bicarbonate (E500ii)), salt (iodated), dextrose, colourants (turmeric (E100), annatto (E160 (b))), 
unmodified starch (rice), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel)

        

COLONEL DRESSING 540G
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika powder, titanium colourant (E171), preservatives [potassium sorbate (E202), 
sorbic acid (E200)], antioxidant (EDTA).

    

SHREDDED LETTUCE 8 x 1kg Shredded Lettuce    
TOMATO 12 Kg Fresh Tomato    

BREAD - BUNS WATERSPLIT
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

MILK & EGG MIX Milk solids (skimmed milk powder, whey powder) (cow’s milk), albumen (hen’s egg), vegetable oil (sunflower seed)         
CHICKEN - FZN IMOR FILLETS 
(SKINLESS) Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [14%, Salt, Sodium Carbonate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum (E415) and Anti- Foaming Agent (E572)].

DRY - BREADING SALT Breading Salt

HASH BROWNS Potato, Edible Vegetable Oil (Palmolien Oil), Corn Flour, Iodized Salt, Onion Powder   
KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam:  Dimethyl polysiloxane- E900 

COLONEL DRESSING 540G
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika powder, titanium colourant (E171), preservatives [potassium sorbate (E202), 
sorbic acid (E200)], antioxidant (EDTA).

    

DAIRY - SLICED CHEESE

SHREDDED LETTUCE 8 x 1kg Shredded Lettuce    
TOMATO 12 Kg Fresh Tomato    

BREAD - BUNS WATERSPLIT
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

CHICKEN - FZN MT ZINGER 
FILLETS

Chicken (85%), Brine Based Mixture 15.0 % Water [13%, Salt, Modified Starch (E1442), Phosphate (E452, E451, E450), MSG (Flavour Enhancer E621), Spice 
Extract, Thicker (E415), Vegetable Powder (Garlic), Emulsifier (E433), Anticaking Agent (E551)].

 

KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam:  Dimethyl polysiloxane- E900 
CAKE WHEAT FLOUR Cake Wheat Flour 

BREADER - CRISPY
Leavening agents (sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a), sodium bicarbonate (E500ii)), salt (iodated), dextrose, colourants (turmeric (E100), annatto (E160 (b))), 
unmodified starch (rice), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel)

        

HASH BROWNS Potato, Edible Vegetable Oil (Palmolien Oil), Corn Flour, Iodized Salt, Onion Powder   
KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam:  Dimethyl polysiloxane- E900 

BREAD - BUNS WATERSPLIT
Flour (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

COLONEL DRESSING 540G
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika powder, titanium colourant (E171), preservatives [potassium sorbate (E202), 
sorbic acid (E200)], antioxidant (EDTA).

    

SHREDDED LETTUCE 8 x 1kg Shredded Lettuce    
TOMATO 12 Kg Fresh Tomato    

DAIRY - SLICED CHEESE
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk Protein, 
Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

CHICKEN - FZN MT KFC MINI 
FILLETS

Chicken 85%, Brine Based mixture 15.0% [Water 13.0%, Salt (Iodated), Monosodium glutamate : E621 (Flavour Enhancer), Modified Maize Starch (E1442), 
Flavouring, Thickeners (Guar gum (E412), Xanthan gum (E415)), Flavour Enhancer (Nucleotides, Disodium guanylate (E627), Disodium Inosinate (E631)), Vegetable 
fat (Palm kerel), Raising agent (Sodium bicarbonate (E500ii)), Vegetable powder (Garlic)]

    

KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam:  Dimethyl polysiloxane- E900 
CAKE WHEAT FLOUR Cake Wheat Flour 

BREADER - CRISPY
Leavening agents (sodium acid pyrophosphate (E450a), sodium bicarbonate (E500ii)), salt (iodated), dextrose, colourants (turmeric (E100), annatto (E160 (b))), 
unmodified starch (rice), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel)

        

BREAD - SNACK BURGER BUN
Flour, (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SAUCE - TANGY DRESSING

Water, Vegetable Oil (24 %) (Canola Seed) (Antioxidant : Tocopherol (E307)), Sugar, Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Modified Corn Starch (E1442), Gherkins (Gherkins, 
Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Spices, Preservative: Benzoic Acid (E210), Natural Flavouring), Salt (non-iodated), Pasteurised Egg Yolk Powder, Mustard Powder (Radurised), 
Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid (E270)), Colourants (Sunset Yellow (E110) and Caramel Liquid (E150c)), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum (E415)), Herbs (Radurised), Lemon 
Concentrate, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate (E202) and Sodium Benzoate (E211)), Black Pepper (Radurised).

          

DAIRY - SLICED CHEESE
Cheddar Cheese, Pastuerised Cow's Milk, Animal and Microbial Rennet), Skimmed Milk, Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifiers (E331, E339, E452), Milk Protein, 
Salt, Colourants (Paprika Extract, Beta Carotene), Anti-Cakong Agent (Sunflower Lecithin)

        

SHREDDED LETTUCE 8 x 1kg Shredded Lettuce    

CHICKEN - FZN SNACK PATTY

Chicken (62%), Water, Predust: Wheat flour (Wheat (gluten)), Salt (Iodated), Flavour glutamate (Monosodium glutamate (E621)), Mineral salts (Sodium chloride, 
Magnesium chloride (E511), Potassium chloride (E508)), Spice (Black pepper), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower seed), Burger Rusk: Wheat flour (gluten), Calcium 
carbonate (E170), Salt, Raising agent (E503), Reconstituted Batter (Wheat flour, Milk solids (Skimmed milk powder, Whey powder), Vegetable oil (Sunflower seed), 
Albumen), Vegetable oil (Cottonseed oil / Sunflower seed: TBHQ), Salt: Sodium 

   

KFC PALMOLEIN OIL Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam:  Dimethyl polysiloxane- E900 

BREAD - SNACK BURGER BUN
Flour, (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

COLONEL DRESSING 540G
Water, vegetable oil (15%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant TBHQ (E319)], sugar, maltose (contains sulphur dioxide), vinegar, modified maize starch (E1442), salt, 
stabiliser (egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), acidity regulator (E270), irradiated paprika powder, titanium colourant (E171), preservatives [potassium sorbate (E202), 
sorbic acid (E200)], antioxidant (EDTA).

    

SHREDDED LETTUCE 8 x 1kg Shredded Lettuce    

KFC Colonel Tower 
Burger

KFC Zinger Tower 
Burger

KFC Crunch Burger

KFC Snack Burger

Please note that drinks, sides and extras for meals are listed seperately

Burgers

Product Ingredients

Contains / Used in the same facility

KFC Colonel Burger

KFC Zinger Burger

The allergen information provided is accurate and up-to-date to the best of our knowledge. It is based entirely on the information provided by our ingredient manufacturers and suppliers and KFC (Pty) Limited will not be held liable for any omissions or failure to provide updated or correct information nor negligence on the part of the supplier or manufacturer.
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SA KFC UHT Soft serve
Milk, Sugar, Vegetable fat (palm kernel oil), Glucose, Stabiliser (E471, E410, E401, E412, E407, E339), Skimmed milk powder, Flavouring. / Water, Sugar, Milk 
solids, Liquid Glucose, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (E471,E410,E401,E412,E407), Flavouring, Colour(E110,E104)

  

SA KFC Ice Cream Wafer Cone
Wheat Flour, Corn starch, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Sodium Bicarbonate, Soya-Lecithin, Iodated Salt, Vanilla Flavouring (natural), Orange Colouring 
(natural).

 

SA KFC UHT Soft serve
Milk, Sugar, Vegetable fat (palm kernel oil), Glucose, Stabiliser (E471, E410, E401, E412, E407, E339), Skimmed milk powder, Flavouring. / Water, Sugar, Milk 
solids, Liquid Glucose, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (E471,E410,E401,E412,E407), Flavouring, Colour(E110,E104)

  

SA KFC Ice Cream Wafer Cone
Wheat Flour, Corn starch, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Sodium Bicarbonate, Soya-Lecithin, Iodated Salt, Vanilla Flavouring (natural), Orange Colouring 
(natural).

 

Chocolate Ripple Bar Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa butter, Sweet Whey Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Powder, Low Fat, Emulsifier: Soy Lecithin (E322)  

SA KFC UHT Soft serve
Milk, Sugar, Vegetable fat (palm kernel oil), Glucose, Stabiliser (E471, E410, E401, E412, E407, E339), Skimmed milk powder, Flavouring. / Water, Sugar, Milk 
solids, Liquid Glucose, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (E471,E410,E401,E412,E407), Flavouring, Colour(E110,E104)

  

SA KFC Sauce - Choc Sundae
Golden Syrup, Water, Sugar, Invert Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Milk Solids Full Cream & Skimmed Milk Powder), Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Cocoa 
Powder, Stabilisers   (E407, E339ii), Salt, Flavourings   (NI), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate E202)   

   

SA KFC UHT Soft serve
Milk, Sugar, Vegetable fat (palm kernel oil), Glucose, Stabiliser (E471, E410, E401, E412, E407, E339), Skimmed milk powder, Flavouring. / Water, Sugar, Milk 
solids, Liquid Glucose, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (E471,E410,E401,E412,E407), Flavouring, Colour(E110,E104)

  

SA KFC Sauce - Mixed Berry
Water, Sugar, Mixed Berries, Modified Food Starch (E1422), Acidity Regulator (E330), Flavouring (NI), Colourants (E150d, E124), Preservatives (Potassium 
Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate).

    

SA KFC UHT Soft serve
Milk, Sugar, Vegetable fat (palm kernel oil), Glucose, Stabiliser (E471, E410, E401, E412, E407, E339), Skimmed milk powder, Flavouring. / Water, Sugar, Milk 
solids, Liquid Glucose, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (E471,E410,E401,E412,E407), Flavouring, Colour(E110,E104)

  

SA KFC Sauce - Choc Sundae
Golden Syrup, Water, Sugar, Invert Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Milk Solids Full Cream & Skimmed Milk Powder), Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Cocoa 
Powder, Stabilisers   (E407, E339ii), Salt, Flavourings   (NI), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate E202)   

   

SA KFC KitKat Crumble
Milk chocolate (sugar, milk ingredients, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder, lactose, soya lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate, natural flavour), wheat flour, sugar, modified 
palm oil, cocoa, sodium bicarbonate, soya lecithin, yeast, natural flavour.

   

SA KFC UHT Soft serve
Milk, Sugar, Vegetable fat (palm kernel oil), Glucose, Stabiliser (E471, E410, E401, E412, E407, E339), Skimmed milk powder, Flavouring. / Water, Sugar, Milk 
solids, Liquid Glucose, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (E471,E410,E401,E412,E407), Flavouring, Colour(E110,E104)

  

SA KFC Sauce - Choc Sundae
Golden Syrup, Water, Sugar, Invert Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Milk Solids Full Cream & Skimmed Milk Powder), Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel), Cocoa 
Powder, Stabilisers   (E407, E339ii), Salt, Flavourings   (NI), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate E202)   

   

SA KFC Oreo Crumble
Wheat Flour (Gluten), Sugar, Non-hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (palm fruit), Fat reduced Cocoa Powder,  Glucose Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium and Ammonium Carbonates), 
Salt, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin) 

     

SA KFC UHT Soft serve
Milk, Sugar, Vegetable fat (palm kernel oil), Glucose, Stabiliser (E471, E410, E401, E412, E407, E339), Skimmed milk powder, Flavouring. / Water, Sugar, Milk 
solids, Liquid Glucose, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (E471,E410,E401,E412,E407), Flavouring, Colour(E110,E104)

  

SA KFC UHT MILK Cow's Milk 100 % 
SA KFC Milkshake syrup - 
Strawberry

Water, Invert Sugar, Flavouring, Non-Nutritive Sweetener: Sodium Cyclamate [E952], Acesulfame K [E950], Thickener (Gum Acacia [E414], Xanthan Gum 
[E415]), Colourant [E129], Citric Acid [E330], Preservatives: Sodium Benzoate [E211], Potassium Sorbate [E202]

 

SA KFC UHT Soft serve
Milk, Sugar, Vegetable fat (palm kernel oil), Glucose, Stabiliser (E471, E410, E401, E412, E407, E339), Skimmed milk powder, Flavouring. / Water, Sugar, Milk 
solids, Liquid Glucose, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (E471,E410,E401,E412,E407), Flavouring, Colour(E110,E104)

  

SA KFC UHT MILK Cow's Milk 100 % 

SA KFC Milkshake Syrup - 
Chocolate

Water, Invert Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Colourant [E150d, E122, E133, E124, E110, E104], Modified Starch, Non-Nutritive Sweetener: Sodium Cyclamate [E952], 
Acesulfame K [E950], Flavouring, Malic Acid [E296], Citric Acid [E330], Sodium Citrate [E331], Preservatives: Sodium Benzoate [E211], Potassium Sorbate [E202]

 

SA KFC UHT Soft serve
Milk, Sugar, Vegetable fat (palm kernel oil), Glucose, Stabiliser (E471, E410, E401, E412, E407, E339), Skimmed milk powder, Flavouring. / Water, Sugar, Milk 
solids, Liquid Glucose, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (E471,E410,E401,E412,E407), Flavouring, Colour(E110,E104)

  

SA KFC Plain yoghurt Low Fat Milk, Stabiliser (Modified Starch, Gelatine, Guar Gum), Yoghurt Culture  
SA BEV Stabilmix Dextrose, Sugar, Acid (Citric Acid (E330)), Emulsifiers (Propylene Glycol Alginate (E405)), Thickener (Xanthan Gum (E415))     

SA KFC Sauce - Mixed Berry Pulp
Water, Sugar, Mixed Berries, Modified Food Starch (E1422), Acidity Regulator (E330), Flavouring (NI), Colourants (E150d, E124), Preservatives (Potassium 
Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate).

    

SA KFC UHT Soft serve
Milk, Sugar, Vegetable fat (palm kernel oil), Glucose, Stabiliser (E471, E410, E401, E412, E407, E339), Skimmed milk powder, Flavouring. / Water, Sugar, Milk 
solids, Liquid Glucose, Vegetable Fat, Stabiliser (E471,E410,E401,E412,E407), Flavouring, Colour(E110,E104)

  

SA BEV Stabilmix Dextrose, Sugar, Acid (Citric Acid (E330)), Emulsifiers (Propylene Glycol Alginate (E405)), Thickener (Xanthan Gum (E415))     

SA KFC Oreo Crumble
Wheat Flour (Gluten), Sugar, Non-hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (palm fruit), Fat reduced Cocoa Powder,  Glucose Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium and Ammonium Carbonates), 
Salt, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin) 

     

SA KFC Ice Crackle Dark Choc Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Fruit), Sugar, Whey Powder (Milk), Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Soya Lecithin (E322), Flavouring (NI).    

Lemon Whole Lemon 

Mint Mint leaves 

SA KFC Syrup - Virgin Mojito
Invert Sugar Syrup, Water, Flavouring (NI), Preservatives (Preservative Sodium Benzoate (E211)and Preservative Potassium Sorbate(E202). Acidity Regulator 
(E338). Antifoaming Agent (E900)

   

KFC Softdrink - Post Mix - Sprite Carbonated Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Flavouring, Sodium Citrate, Preservative (sodium benzoate) 

Lemon Whole Lemon 

SA KFC Milkshake syrup - 
Strawberry

Water, Invert Sugar, Flavouring, Non-Nutritive Sweetener: Sodium Cyclamate [E952], Acesulfame K [E950], Thickener (Gum Acacia [E414], Xanthan Gum 
[E415]), Colourant [E129], Citric Acid [E330], Preservatives: Sodium Benzoate [E211], Potassium Sorbate [E202]

 

KFC Softdrink - Post Mix - Sprite Carbonated Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Flavouring, Sodium Citrate, Preservative (sodium benzoate) 

KFC KitKat Sundae Treat

Dessert & Sweet Treats

KFC Soft Twirl

KFC Soft Twirl Flake

KFC Sparkling Virgin Mojito Krusher

KFC Sparkling Strawberry Sunrise Krusher

Contains / Used in the same facility

IngredientsProduct

KFC Chocolate Sundae

KFC Strawberry Milkshake

KFC Oreo Sundae Treat

KFC Chocolate Milkshake

KFC Very Berry Krusher

KFC Oreo Krusher

KFC Mixed Berry Sundae

The allergen information provided is accurate and up-to-date to the best of our knowledge. It is based entirely on the information provided by our ingredient manufacturers and suppliers and KFC (Pty) Limited will not be held liable for any omissions or failure to provide updated or correct information nor negligence on the part of the supplier or manufacturer.
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KFC Mini Loaf SA KFC Mini Loaf 
Flour, (wheat, gluten) Water, Yeast, Sugar, Fat, Gluten, Salt, Improver [Soybean Flour, Carrier(E170), Emulsifier (E481), Wheat flour, Enzymes (non-animal origin), 
Flour improver (E300)], Calcium Propionate (E282), SSL(E481), Sodium Diacetate (E262), Guar Gum (E412), Ascorbic Acid (E300).

  

SA KFC Chips Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Palm Fruit), SAPP (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Dextrose.

SA KFC Palmolein Oil Palmolein, Anti-oxidant: TBHQ (E319), Antifoam:  Dimethyl polysiloxane- E900 

SA KFC Chips Seasoning 
Salt (iodated), maize flour (GM), spices, flavour enhancer (monosodium Glutamate (E621)), sugar, vegetable powder (garlic), flavouring (gluten), anticaking agent 
(silicon dioxide (E551)), vegetable Oil (sunflower seed), extract of spice (paprika oleoresin (E160c))

        

Mash SA KFC Mash Granules Potatoes, vegetable oil, lactose, salt, milk protein, turmeric, emulsifier E471, stabilizer E450, flavour, antioxidant E304.

Gravy SA KFC Gravy
Wheat flour (wheat gluten), maize flour (GM), dextrose, flavour enhancer (monosodium glutamate) (E621)), salt (iodated) vegetable oil (sunflower seed), vegetable 
powder (onion), anticaking agent (silicon dioxide (E551)), spice (black pepper (irradiated)), ammonium caramel powder (E150c), extracts of spices ((paprika 
oleoresin) (E160c), celery oleoresin (celery))

  

SA KFC Maize Meal 100% Maize Meal 
SA KFC Breading Salt Breading Salt

SA KFC Gravy
Wheat flour (wheat gluten), maize flour (GM), dextrose, flavour enhancer (monosodium glutamate) (E621)), salt (iodated) vegetable oil (sunflower seed), vegetable 
powder (onion), anticaking agent (silicon dioxide (E551)), spice (black pepper (irradiated)), ammonium caramel powder (E150c), extracts of spices ((paprika 
oleoresin) (E160c), celery oleoresin (celery))

  

SA KFC Coleslaw Mix Shredded Cabbage

SA KFC Dressing - Coleslaw
Water, vegetable oil (22%) [sunflower seed, antioxidant: TBHQ (E319)], sugar, vinegar, egg yolk (12% salted), stabiliser (E1442), invert sugar syrup, salt, xanthan 
gum (E415), irradiated spices (mustard powder, paprika), concentrated lemon juice (contains sulphur dioxide), acidity regulator (citric acid, sorbic acid), preservative 
[potassium sorbate (E202)].

     

SA KFC Sauce - Tomato (Sachet)
Water, Tomato, Sugar, vinegar, Wheat Flour(Gluten), Flavourant, Salt, Acidifier(E260), Guar Gum (E412), Colourants (E150c, E124, E171), Paprika, Preservative 
(Potassium Sorbate)

 

SA KFC Sachet - Chilli Salt Salt (iodated), Chilli powder, Cayenne Pepper, Paprika,  Silicon Dioxide, Flavoring
SA KFC Sachet - Vinegar Vinegar

Dip Pot - Colonel Dressing
Water, Vegetable Oil (15%) (sunflower Seed Antioxidant TBHQ – E319), Sugar, Maltose (Contains Sulphur Dioxide), Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch (E1442), Salt, 
Stabiliser (Egg, E1422, E1450, E412, E415), Acidity Regulator (E270), Irradiated Paprika Powder, Titanium Colourant (E171), Perseverative {Potassium Sorbate 
(E202)}, Sorbic Acid (E200), Antioxidant (EDTA). 

        

Dip Pot - Sweet Chilli Dressing
Water, Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Maltose ( Contains Sulphur Dioxide), Vinegar, Salt, Modified Maize Starch (E1422), Tomato Paste, Fresh Chilli, Irradiated Spices 
(Dried Chilli, Ginger Powder), Fresh Garlic, Dehydrated Onion Flakes, Acidifier (E330), Lemon Juice Concentrate (Contains Sulphur Dioxide), Colourant (Caramel), 
Xanthan Gum (E415), Paprika Oil, Flavouring (Capsicum), Preservatives {Sodium Benzoate (E211) , Potassium Benzoate (E202)

        

SA KFC Hash Browns Potato, Edible Vegetable Oil (Palmolein Oil), Corn Flour, Iodized Salt, Onion Powder   

For all retail items (Buddies, Cans, etc.) please check product label for ingredients  & possible allergens

Extras/Condiments 

Product Ingredients

Contains / Used in the same facility

Coleslaw

Pap

Sides & Extras

Chips

The allergen information provided is accurate and up-to-date to the best of our knowledge. It is based entirely on the information provided by our ingredient manufacturers and suppliers and KFC (Pty) Limited will not be held liable for any omissions or failure to provide updated or correct information nor negligence on the part of the supplier or manufacturer.
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COFFEE - Black Coffee Beans Espresso

COFFEE - DECAF Decaf Coffee

COFFEE - WHITE Coffee Beans Espresso, UHT Full Cream Milk 
COFFEE - CAPPUCCINNO Coffee Beans Espresso, UHT Full Cream Milk 
COFFEE - LATTE Coffee Beans Espresso, UHT Full Cream Milk 
COFFEE - ESPRESSO Coffee Beans Espresso

Sugar Tube - Brown Brown Sugar

Sugar Tube - White White Sugar

SWEETENER

Soda Fountain KFC Softdrink - Post Mix - All flavours Carbonated Water, Sugar, Citric Acid, Flavouring, Sodium Citrate, Preservative (sodium benzoate) 

For all retail items (Buddies, Cans, etc.) please check product label for ingredients  & possible allergens

Drinks

Product Ingredients

Contains / Used in the same facility

The allergen information provided is accurate and up-to-date to the best of our knowledge. It is based entirely on the information provided by our ingredient manufacturers and suppliers and KFC (Pty) Limited will not be held liable for any omissions or failure to provide updated or correct information nor negligence on the part of the supplier or manufacturer.




